900607432 04/06/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM637198

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900590556

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RESPIRONICS, INC.		10/30/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHILIPS RS NORTH AMERICA LLC	
Street Address:	6501 Living Place	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15206	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2745175	ACTICAL
Registration Number:	2419852	ACTIWARE
Registration Number:	2457942	ACTIWATCH
Registration Number:	2255068	ACTIWATCH
Registration Number:	2165213	VITALSENSE
Registration Number:	2187345	ASTHMACHECK
Registration Number:	2084916	OPTICHAMBER
Registration Number:	1934564	THRESHOLD
Registration Number:	1795746	PERSONAL BEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9144959540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-613-2452

Email: Lillian.Drumheller@philips.com

Correspondent Name: KATHLEEN A. ASHER

Address Line 1: 465 COLUMBUS AVENUE, SUITE 340

Address Line 2: PHILIPS IP&S

Address Line 4: VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595

900607432 REEL: 007244 FRAME: 0402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PHILIPS RS NORTH AMERICA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen A. Asher
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen A. Asher/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Conversion Philips RS NA 10-31-20 (filed)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion Philips RS NA 10-31-20 (filed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007244 FRAME: 0403

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "RESPIRONICS, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RESPIRONICS,

INC." TO "PHILIPS RS NORTH AMERICA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2020, AT 11:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2020.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

2028915 8100V SR# 20208137083

Authentication: 203980181

Date: 10-30-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007244 FRAME: 0404 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:08 AM 10/30/2020
FILED 11:08 AM 10/30/2020
SR 20208137083 - File Number 2028915

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3.) The date the corporation first formed is February 22, 1984.
- The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Respironics, Inc.
- 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Philips RS North America LLC.
- 6.) The effective date of this Certificate of Conversion is October 31, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 27th day of October, A.D. 2020.

3y: ______

Authorized Person

Name: Eric Pauls
Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007244 FRAME: 0405

RECORDED: 01/11/2021